no 63 .
The Journal of
the British Amateur
Television Club
THE BRITISH AMATEUR
TELEVISION CLU B
B .A .T .C . COMMITTEE MEMBER S
1, St . Audreys Way

HELPFU L
HINT.
The transistor type coding used ,
among others, by Mullard, is :
First letter
A Germanium
B Silicon
Second lette r
A Diode
C Low power audio frequency
transistor
D Audio frequency powe r
transistor
E Tunnel Diod e
F Low power high frequenc y
transistor
L High frequency powe r
transistor
S Low power switching
transistor
U Switching power transistor
Any other letter or number is o n
individual type serial number .
7
Letter Fro m
AUSTRALI A
20 Henley Beach Road ,
Henley Beach .
Dear Sir ,
Last year Rich .Mathews, Andre w
Pierson and myself transmitted from
Willurga Hill to the South Himmocks
(1 way only) to Edwin Schoells an d
Jim Wilcox .
The gear was my TX at 20W and the
receiver was a transistor Sony wit h
a transistor convertor and a 16
element colliner aerial .
Rich Mathews provided 2 meter F .M .
at our end . The photo of the sig n
was our first stop about 60M an d
signals were much stronger than
we ever have with the home station s
at 5M .
George Usher has his 3 vidicon
colour camera going, it is an all
valve system, di—plexed to a 16mm
and 35mm movie projectors . The
receiver was built by me an d
financed by George Usher, John
Ingham and myself . It is a three
gun shadow mask tube Japanese type ,
deflection components are American .
It was demonstrated at the 1966
Royal Show the average crowd wa s
approximately 40 people . Colour
films were continuously shown and
it proved the best ever for us and
spectators alike .
A monochrome receiver was alongside
of the colour TV . The resolutio n
in the centre of George's camer a
is approximately 4Mc, better than
can be obtained with the shado w
mask tube .
73 Maitland Lane ,
VK540
8
POSTBA G
John Fronk, G3MEO .G6MEO/T, write s
to tell us of a new 9TH, and ask s